Set out below are 8 possible scenarios of purchases or acquisitions of Shares by the
Company pursuant to the Proposed Share Buy-back Mandate, with the pro-forma fi nancial
effects detailed therein.

  Table 1(i):  Where Share Purchases or Acquisitions are Funded from Capital

Scenario 1(A) 1(B) 1(C) 1(D)

Type Market Market Off-market Off-market

Held as Treasury/
Cancelled

Held as treasury
shares Cancelled

Held as treasury
shares Cancelled

Maximum Price per
Share (S$) 0.0517 0.0517 0.0590 0.0590

Maximum Funds
required*
(S$’000/RMB’000)

S$4,967
RMB24,916

S$4,967
RMB24,916

S$5,677
RMB28,475

S$5,677
RMB28,475

* On the basis of 961,538,000 Shares being in issue (excluding treasury shares) as at the
Latest Practicable Date and assuming no further Shares are issued on or prior to the 2012
AGM, we assume the maximum number of Shares to be purchased or acquired to be
96,153,800 Shares (representing 10% of the issued ordinary share capital of the Company
(excluding treasury shares).

  Table 1(ii)

As per audited
fi nancial

statements of the
Company and its
subsidiaries as at
31 December 2011

Pro-forma Financial Effects as at 31 December
2011 for Scenarios per Table 1(i)

1(A) 1(B) 1(C) 1(D)

Share Capital
(RMB’000) 36,570 36,570 33,452 36,570 33,452

Share Premium
(RMB’000) 560,135 560,135 538,337 560,135 534,778

Retained Profi ts
(RMB’000) 477,105 477,105 477,105 477,105 477,105

Treasury Shares
(RMB’000) 226 25,142 226 28,701 226

Other Reserves
(RMB’000) 88,751 88,751 88,751 88,751 88,751

Total Equity
(RMB’000) 1,162,335 1,137,419 1,137,419 1,133,860 1,133,860

NTA (RMB’000) 1,145,327 1,120,411 1,120,411 1,116,852 1,116,852

Current Assets
(RMB’000) 1,139,957 1,115,041 1,115,041 1,111,482 1,111,482

12

As per audited
fi nancial

statements of the
Company and its
subsidiaries as at
31 December 2011

Pro-forma Financial Effects as at 31 December
2011 for Scenarios per Table 1(i)

1(A) 1(B) 1(C) 1(D)

Current Liabilities
(RMB’000) 106,176 106,176 106,176 106,176 106,176

Cash and Cash
Equivalents
(RMB’000) 828,438 803,522 803,522 799,963 799,963

Total Borrowings
(RMB’000) 80,000 80,000 80,000 80,000 80,000

Number of
Shares
(’000) 961,538 865,384 865,384 865,384 865,384

Weighted
Average Number
of Shares
(‘000) 961,841 865,687 865,687 865,687 865,687

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share
(RMB cents) 119.11 129.47 129.47 129.06 129.06

EPS
(RMB cents) 5.25 5.84 5.84 5.84 5.84

Return on
Equity (%) 4.35 4.44 4.44 4.46 4.46

Gearing Ratio 0.16 0.16 0.16 0.16 0.16

Current Ratio 6.12 5.99 5.99 5.97 5.97

  Table 2(i):  Where Share Purchases or Acquisitions are Funded by Retained Profi ts

Scenario 2(A) 2(B) 2(C) 2(D)

Type Market Market Off-market Off-market

Held as Treasury/
Cancelled

Held as treasury
shares Cancelled

Held as treasury
shares Cancelled

Maximum Price per
Share (S$) 0.0517 0.0517 0.0590 0.0590

Maximum Funds
required
(S$’000/RMB’000)

S$4,967
RMB24,916

S$4,967
RMB24,916

S$5,677
RMB28,475

S$5,677
RMB28,475

* On the basis of 961,538,000 Shares being in issue (excluding treasury shares) as at the
Latest Practicable Date and assuming no further Shares are issued on or prior to the 2012
AGM, we assume the maximum number of Shares to be purchased or acquired to be
96,153,800 Shares (representing 10% of the issued ordinary share capital of the Company
(excluding treasury shares).

13

  Table 2(ii)

As per audited
fi nancial

statements of the
Company and its
subsidiaries as at
31 December 2011

Pro-forma Financial Effects as at 31 December
2011 for Scenario per Table 2(i)

2(A) 2(B) 2(C) 2(D)

Share Capital
(RMB’000) 36,570 36,570 33,452 36,570 33,452

Share Premium
(RMB’000) 560,135 560,135 560,135 560,135 560,135

Retained Profi ts
(RMB’000) 477,105 477,105 455,307 477,105 451,748

Treasury Shares
(RMB’000) 226 25,142 226 28,701 226

Other Reserves
(RMB’000) 88,751 88,751 88,751 88,751 88,751

Total Equity
(RMB’000) 1,162,335 1,137419 1,137419 1,133,860 1,133,860

NTA (RMB’000) 1,145,327 1,120,411 1,120,411 1,116,852 1,116,852

Current Assets
(RMB’000) 1,139,957 1,115,041 1,115,041 1,111,482 1,111,482

Current Liabilities
(RMB’000) 106,176 106,176 106,176 106,176 106,176

Cash and Cash
Equivalents
(RMB’000) 828,438 803,522 803,522 799,963 799,963

Total Borrowings
(RMB’000) 80,000 80,000 80,000 80,000 80,000

Number of
Shares
(’000) 961,538 865,384 865,384 865,384 865,384

Weighted
Average Number
of Shares
(‘000) 961,841 865,687 865,687 865,687 865,687

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share
(RMB cents) 119.11 129.47 129.47 129.06 129.06

EPS
(RMB cents) 5.25 5.84 5.84 5.84 5.84

Return on
Equity (%) 4.35 4.44 4.44 4.46 4.46

Gearing Ratio 0.16 0.16 0.16 0.16 0.16

Current Ratio 6.12 5.99 5.99 5.97 5.97

  Shareholders should note that the fi nancial effects illustrated above are for illustration
purposes only. In particular, it is important to note that the above analysis is based on
historical fi nancial results of the Company and its subsidiaries for the fi nancial year ended
31 December 2011, which is not necessarily representative of future fi nancial performance.

  The Company will take into account both fi nancial factors (for example, cash surplus, debt
position and working capital requirement) and non-fi nancial factors (for example, equities
market conditions and the performance of the Shares) in assessing the relative impact of a